Interstate 50 Metre Prone Teams Postal Competition
2023
Results - Round 1

Target Rifle Australia
Warren Potent

New South Wales

David Cifton
Warren Potent
David Wright
Dennis Gaston
Simon Kiprovich
Total

Tasmania
Michael Poole
Robert Scott
Colin Strochnetter
Graham Glanville
Nick Scott
Total

Victoria
Ben Holko
James Daly
Mike Jarrad
Neil Davis
David Black
Total

588
587
586
579
579
2919

584
578
566
556
551
2835

578
575
590
589
580
2912

VS

VS

VS

South Australia

Andrew Sevelj
Shane Bland

Joel Beattie
Michael Nicholas
Merv lllmann
Total

West Australia

Barry Cowburn
Owen Oliver
Terry Gordon
Coral Walters
Ann Cowburn
Total

Queensland

Peter Scantlebury
Ray Mortimer
Tim Boasse
Robert Eckel

Phil Martin

Total

595
586
582
571
542
2876

577
566
557
554
530
2784

591
589
588
583
581
2932



Target Rifle Australia
Warren Potent
Interstate 50 Metre Prone Teams Postal Competition
2023
Team Points and Aggregates

State Shot Won Draw Lost Points  Aggregate
Queensland 1 1 3 2932
New South Wales 1 1 3 2919
Tasmania 1 1 3 2835
Victoria 1 1 1 2912
South Australia 1 1 1 2876
West Australia 1 1 1 2784



Target Rifle Australia
Warren Potent
Interstate 50 Metre Prone Teams Postal Competition

2023

Individual Aggregate
Name State Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Total Avg
Andrew Sevelj SA 595 595 595
Peter Scantlebury QLD 591 591 591
Michael Jarrad VIC 590 590 590
Neil Davis VIC 589 589 589
Ray Mortimer QLD 589 589 589
Dane Sampson QLD 589 589 589
David Cifton NSW 588 588 588
Tim Boasse QLb 588 588 588
Warren Potent NSW 587 587 587
Robert Shorten VIC 586 586 586
David Wright NSW 586 586 586
Shane Bland SA 586 586 586
Michael Poole TAS 584 584 584
Robert Eckel QLD 583 583 583
Chris Lott VIC 582 582 582
Joel Beattie SA 582 582 582
Phil Martin QLb 581 581 581
James Cane QLb 581 581 581
David Black VIC 580 580 580
Clinton Sondergeld QLb 580 580 580
Paul Allinson VIC 579 579 579
Dennis Gaston NSW 579 579 579
Simon Kiprovich NSW 579 579 579
Ben Holko VIC 578 578 578
Robert Scott TAS 578 578 578
Susie Smith NSW 578 578 578
Barry Cowburn WA 577 577 577
Gary Henderson QLD 577 577 577
Craig Cameron VIC 576 576 576
Benjamin Gatewood VIC 576 576 576
Steve Zunker QLb 576 576 576
James Daly VIC 575 575 575
Sean Finn VIC 575 575 575
Richard Brodie NSW 574 574 574
John Hopkins VIC 572 572 572
Michael Nicholas SA 571 571 571
Tim Daws VIC 569 569 569
Colin Strochnetter TAS 566 566 566
Owen Oliver WA 566 566 566
Emily Cane QLb 558 558 558
Terry Gordon WA 557 557 557
Graham Glanville TAS 556 556 556
Coral Walters WA 554 554 554
Nick Scott TAS 551 551 551
Merv lllmann SA 542 542 542

Ann Cowburn WA 530 530 530



